

## Presents the Santa Rosa Kiwanis Art & Wine Festival October 12 & 13, 2024 at Old Courthouse Square in Santa Rosa

## **Youth Group Performances at Event**

## Kids Need Kiwanis and Kiwanis Needs You.

The Kiwanis Club of Santa Rosa, a local 501c (3) nonprofit organization entering the 100<sup>th</sup> year of service to Santa Rosa, is dedicated to improving the lives of the children in our community and beyond. For more information about what we do in our community, visit our website at www.kiwanisofsantarosa.org.

The Kiwanis Club has entered into a 3 year agreement with California Artists to assemble artists in Courthouse Square in downtown Santa Rosa on October 12 and 13<sup>th</sup> 2024 for the Festival. The Festival hours are 10 am to 5 pm each day and will feature over 100 booths of artists as well as, music, food and other vendors as well as wine and beer for sale. Proceeds of booth rentals, wine and beer sales will benefit literary and scholarship programs supported through the Santa Rosa Kiwanis Foundation. This event is funded in part by a \$5,000 grant from the City of Santa Rosa Event Support Program.

For more information on the event, visit the event webpage at https://www.kiwanisofsantarosa.org/2024artwinefestival

Our Club is seeking four Youth Group Performances (30 minutes maximum each performance) at our event in order to showcase the outstanding and amazing local performers that contribute to the cultural vitality and sense of place in Santa Rosa and Sonoma County. We will have a small 15 x 15 foot elevated stage at the south end of the Square near Third Street. See attached map of event.

We currently estimate that 2,000 people per day may attend this festival. We will host DJ Bankshot at the stage who will provide a wide range of music genres to entertain everyone at the event. We will also have Youth Group Performances on the stage as scheduled. All youth at the event must be accompanied by an adult advisor or parent.

To become schedule a youth performance group fill in the information sheet below. For additional information, contact Cathy Adams phone (703)475-9547 or email kiwaniscathy@yahoo.com

For additional information about the event, please email Kiwanis of Santa Rosa at <a href="mailto:santarosacakiwanis@gmail.com">santarosacakiwanis@gmail.com</a>.

501(c)(3)- Federal Tax ID #94-1070913

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1204 Santa Rosa, Ca 95402

## Youth Performance Group Information Sheet

Youth Performer Group Name:		
Type of Performance:		
Authorized Contact:	Phone	Email
Street Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Authorized Advisor or Parent:		Date:
Kiwanis Representative:		Date:
If you are performing, please arrive at time with all of your performers presen		fore your scheduled performance